CH \$415.00 5115658

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM760150

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------|
| Swift Distribution, LLC | | 09/15/2022 | Limited Liability Company: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | A.C.T. Lighting, Inc. | | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 122 John Street | | |
| City: | Hackensack | | |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY | | |
| Postal Code: | 07601 | | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: CALIFORNIA | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | | | |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------------|--|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 5115658 | DELTEX | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4896643 | ULTIMATE ISOLATOR | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4657925 | ULTIMATE ACOUSTICS | | | |
| Registration Number: | 3891644 | JAMSTANDS | | | |
| Registration Number: | 3906050 | TELELOCK | | | |
| Registration Number: | 3829908 | GENESIS | | | |
| Registration Number: | 3849154 | THE STRENGTH OF INNOVATION | | | |
| Registration Number: | 3820000 | IQ SERIES | | | |
| Registration Number: | 3826736 | APEX | | | |
| Registration Number: | 3836426 | ULTIMATE SUPPORT | | | |
| Registration Number: | 3080983 | V-STAND | | | |
| Registration Number: | 1675107 | ULTIMATE | | | |
| Registration Number: | 1639035 | ULTIMATE | | | |
| Registration Number: | 1725123 | ULTIMATE | | | |
| Registration Number: | 1862541 | ULTIMATE | | | |
| Registration Number: | 1687795 | ULTIMATE | | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007863 FRAME: 0287

900724740

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: vasiliki.plevritis@katten.com
Correspondent Name: Vasiliki Plevritis, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 50 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 2: Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 385785-80 |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Vasiliki Plevritis |
| SIGNATURE: | /Vasiliki Plevritis/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/10/2022 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=ACT - USS - Trademark Assignment [Executed]#page1.tif source=ACT - USS - Trademark Assignment [Executed]#page2.tif source=ACT - USS - Trademark Assignment [Executed]#page3.tif

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Swift Distribution, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, A.C.T. Lighting, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Trademarks, the business appurtenant thereto and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement by and among Assignor, Assignee, and Michael Belitz, an individual resident of the state of Colorado, dated September 15, 2022, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that it has assigned and transferred to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the business appurtenant thereto and the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this Assignment this 15th day of September, 2022.

SWIFT DISTRIBUTION, LLC

Name: Michael Belitz

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Exhibit A

| Mark | Application No. | Application Date | Registration No. | Registration Date | Current Owner/ Applicant |
|----------------------------|--------------------|---------------------|------------------|----------------------|-----------------------------|
| DELTEX | 86785851 | 10/13/15 | 5115658 | 1/3/17 | Swift Distribution, LLC |
| ULTIMATE ISOLATOR | 86617900 | 5/2/15 | 4896643 | 2/2/16 | Swift Distribution, LLC |
| ULTIMATE ACOUSTICS | 86169066 | 1/17/14 | 4657925 | 12/16/14 | Swift Distribution, LLC |
| JAMSTANDS | 76698224 | 7/2/09 | 3891644 | 12/21/10 | Swift Distribution, LLC |
| TELELOCK | 76698237 | 7/2/09 | 3906050 | 1/18/11 | Swift Distribution, LLC |
| GENESIS | 76698091 | 6/26/09 | 3829908 | 8/10/10 | Swift Distribution, LLC |
| THE STRENGTH OF INNOVATION | 76698092 | 6/26/09 | 3849154 | 9/21/10 | Swift Distribution, LLC |
| IQ SERIES | 76698093 | 6/26/09 | 3820000 | 7/20/10 | Swift Distribution, LLC |
| APEX | 76698094 | 6/26/09 | 3826736 | 8/3/10 | Swift Distribution, LLC |
| ULTIMATE SUPPORT | 76698095 | 6/26/09 | 3836426 | 8/24/10 | Swift Distribution, LLC |
| V-Stand | 78475635 | 8/30/04 | 3080983 | 4/11/06 | Swift Distribution, LLC |
| ULTIMATE | 74076126 | 7/6/1990 | 1675107 | 2/11/1992 | Swift Distribution, |
| ULTIMATE | 74076127 | 7/6/1990 | 1639035 | 3/26/1991 | LLC Swift Distribution, LLC |

| Mark | Application No. | Application Date | Registration No. | Registration Date | Current Owner/ Applicant |
|----------|-----------------|---------------------|---|------------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| ULTIMATE | 74076139 | 7/6/1990 | 1725123 | 10/20/1992 | Swift Distribution, LLC |
| ULTIMATE | 74800537 | 7/6/1990 | 1862541 | 11/15/1994 | Swift Distribution, LLC |
| ULTIMATE | 74037774 | 3/13/1990 | 1687795 | 5/19/1992 | Swift Distribution, LLC |
| ULTIMATE | N/A | N/A | 19901016584 (Colorado State Reg.) | 3/14/1990, renewal 3/11/2020 | Swift Distribution, LLC |

RECORDED: 10/10/2022